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Overview of changes in the release of October 2, 2014

Overview of submissions: 2014

Date

Content

Brief

Clinical significance for variants submitted by OMIM

Submission from Blueprint Genetics

GTR testids

SCRP submission

Jan 01, 2014
Feb 01, 2014
Mar 01, 2014
Apr 01, 2014
May 01, 2014
Jun 01, 2014

Jul 01, 2014
Aug 01, 2014

Sep 1, 2014

Oct 1, 2014

Total Submissions
68204

73492

83343

111501

112349

117209

127132

127557

143114

143601

Explanation

In August, ClinVar updated the clinical significance reported on behalf
of OMIM for somatic variants, and for variants reported to cause
named subtypes of familial hypercholesterolemia, but did not update
the date the clinical significance was last evaluated. These dates
were corrected the second week of September, 2014, to reflect the
date of the change in August.

Blueprint Genetics added about 120 records based on their clinical
testing results.

GTR test identifiers from the Genetic Testing Registry are now
searchable in ClinvVar. Some submitters provide GTR test ids as part
of the method used to detect the variant, e.g. http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.
gov/clinvar/?term=GTR000501759

A new BRCA1/BRCA2 submission from the Sharing Clinical Reports
Project includes 85 assertion updates and 99 novel SCRP
assertions.


http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/clinvar/?term=GTR000501759
http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/clinvar/?term=GTR000501759

Overview of Submissions: 2013

Date Total Submissions
Apr 05, 2013 30333

May 01, 2013 30386

Jun 01, 2013 39047

Jul 01, 2013 39170

Aug 01, 2013 45901

Sep 01, 2013 50263

Oct 01, 2013 52047

Nov 01, 2013 64750

Dec 01, 2013 64881
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